CAUTION: Operation of combustion equip-
ment can be hazardous resulting in bodily in-
jury or equipment damage. Each burner should
be supervised by a combustion safeguard and
only qualified personnel should install, make
system adjustments and perform any required
service.
17700 MILES ROAD

the right to change the specifcations
at any time without prior notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
REGULATORS
REDUCING
BULLETIN
5201, 5202,
5211, 5212
PAGE NO. 5
1. Specify Model Number and quantities of Reducing Regulators required from capacity table on Page 1.
2. Select spring ranges required from table on Page 3.
3. Add code letters “RC” for Remote Compensator feature including compensator. Regulators for this use must be special assembled at
factory.
4. Examples: #SR8-16-RC Reducing Regulator for a 7” to 30” w.c. adjustable outlet range, 1” size unit complete with Remote Compensator.
5. If in doubt about selection, send full information on operating requirements, flows, inlet and outlet pressures, type of gas, temperature,
etc. for rapid determination by factory application engineers or contact your nearest Pyronics representative.
DIMENSIONS: 1-1/2” - 3” SR-PC and SR-PC-300
Lbs. Kgs.
 SR-12-PC-80 1-1/2 3 6-1/2 11-3/4 26-7/8 7-1/4 3-1/4 24.4 11.1
 SR-20-PC-48 2-1/2 4 8-3/4 14 24 8-3/4 3-5/8 55.0 25.0
 SR-20-PC-80 2-1/2 4 8-3/4 14 28-7/8 8-3/4 3-5/8 57.2 26.0
 SR-24-PC-48 3 5-3/4 11-1/2 14 25-7/8 10-5/8 4-5/8 72.6 33.0
 SR-24-PC-80 3 5-3/4 11-1/2 14 30-3/4 10-5/8 4-5/8 74.4 33.8
WeightD E F GModel
Number A B C
NOTES:
1. Spring housing must be perpendicular to pipe run in an upright position. 3. All dimensions are in inches.